



Union of Orthodox Jewish Congregations of America • איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה

11 Broadway New York, NY 10004 * Tel: (212) 563-4000 * Fax: (212) 564-9058 * www.ou.org

November 14, 2008

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that the following products, listed under their respective brand names, prepared by

Amy's Gourmet Apples, Cedarburg, WI 53012

At the following facilities:

Amy's Candy Kitchen- Cedarburg, Cedarburg, WI

Corporate Office - Cedarburg, Cedarburg, WI

are manufactured under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher when bearing the symbol adjacent to each product as indicated below. Products designated below as OU-D are certified kosher dairy. The company is authorized to place only this symbol on packaging.

Brand: Amy's Gourmet Apples	Symbol
Almond Coconut Turtle Dark	OU-D
Blue Ornament	OU-D
• Buttered Almond	OU-D
• Buttered Pecan	OU-D
• Butterfinger Milk	OU-D
Cashew Turtle Milk	OU-D
Cinnamon Pecan White	OU-D
Classic Peanut	OU-D
Cocoa & White Sprinkle	OU-D
• Cranberry Walnut Turtle Dark	OU-D
• Cranberry Walnut Turtle Milk	OU-D
Dark Chocolate Candy Cane	OU-D
Dark Dunked	OU-D
• Dark Dunked w/ Sea Salt	OU-D
• Dark Dunked w/ Sprinkle Garnish	OU-D
• Door County Cherry Dark	OU-D
Double Dunked	OU-D
Green Ornament	OU-D
• Heath Toffee	OU-D
• Holiday Sprinkle	OU-D
• Jumbo Bride	OU-D

Mlanch Stead

Rabbi Menachem Genack Rabbinic Administrator





Union of Orthodox Jewish Congregations of America • איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה

11 Broadway New York, NY 10004 * Tel: (212) 563-4000 * Fax: (212) 564-9058 * www.ou.org

November 14, 2008 LETTER OF CERTIFICATION - continued

Company: Amy's Gourmet Apples

Brand: Amy's Gourmet Apples - Cont.	Symbol
• Jumbo Bride/Groom	OU-D
• Jumbo Cashew	OU-D
• Jumbo Groom	OU-D
Kowabunga Crunch	OU-D
• M&M	OU-D
M&M Christmas	OU-D
• M&M Easter	OU-D
• M&M Goolish	OU-D
• M&M Halloween	OU-D
• M&M Pink	OU-D
M&M Valentines	OU-D
Macadamia Coconut Turtle Dark	OU-D
Macadamia Coconut Turtle Milk	OU-D
Milk Dunked	OU-D
• Mixed Nut	OU-D
Nonpareil Dark	OU-D
• Oreo Dark	OU-D
• Oreo Milk	OU-D
Peanut Butter Chip Milk	OU-D
Peanut Butter Pretzel Dark	OU-D
Peanut Butter Pretzel Milk	OU-D
Peanut Turtle Dark	OU-D
Peanut Turtle Milk	OU-D
Pecan Turtle Apple Dark	OU-D
Pecan Turtle Apple Milk	OU-D
Pecan Turtle Dark	OU-D
• Pecan Turtle Milk	OU-D
• Petite Wedding Favor (12 per)	OU-D
Pink Drizzle Dark Dunked	OU-D
Pistachio	OU-D
Pistachio Turtle Dark	OU-D
Pistachio Turtle Milk	OU-D
Red Ornament	OU-D

Meachen Sea &

Rabbi Menachem Genack Rabbinic Administrator





Union of Orthodox Jewish Congregations of America • איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה

11 Broadway New York, NY 10004 * Tel: (212) 563-4000 * Fax: (212) 564-9058 * www.ou.org

November 14, 2008 LETTER OF CERTIFICATION - continued

Company: Amy's Gourmet Apples

Brand: Amy's Gourmet Apples - Cont.	Symbol
Reeses Pieces	OU-D
• Seasonal Sprinkle	OU-D
Snickers Milk	OU-D
• Snowball	OU-D
• Spooky Sprinkle	OU-D
• Trail Mix	OU-D
• Ultimate Apple	OU-D
White Chocolate Candy Cane	OU-D
White Dunked	OU-D
White Dunked w/ Sprinkle Garnish	OU-D

This certification is effective from November 1, 2008 through October 31, 2009, and is subject to renewal at that time.

Sincerely yours, UNION OF ORTHODOX JEWISH CONGREGATIONS OF AMERICA

Merachen Seach

Rabbi Menachem Genack Rabbinic Administrator